
Horton High School Final Assessment Schedule
June 2024

NSVS final assessments - Monday June 17

Wednesday June 19
9:00 AM

English 10 (Provincial exam)
English 10O2 (Provincial exam)
Pre Ib French
Math 9 Math 9 Immersion
Adv. / English 11 Adv. / English 12
English 12 African Heritage

12:45 PM
French Immersion 9
French Immersion 10/11
Adv/Chemistry 11 Adv/Chemistry 12
Adv/Physics 12

Political Science 12
Law 12
Pre IB Geo 10

Grade 9 students in Academic Support start Math 9 exam at 11:00 AM

Thursday June 20
9:00 AM

English 9
English 9 Immersion
Math 11 Pre Cal 11
Math at Work 11 Math at Work 12
Math 10 Provincial Math 10 Pre IB Provincial
Math 12
Calculus 12

12:45 PM Adv./Bio 11 (Non Pre-IB)
Global Geography 12 Global History 12
Pre IB History 10

Grade 9 students in Academic Support start English 9 exam at 11:00 AM

Friday June 21
9:00 AM

Science 9
Science 9 Immersion
Science 10
Science 10 O2
Science 10 Pre IB
Psychology 12
Health / Hum Services 2

12:45 PM
Adv/Bio 12
French Immersion 12 Economics 11 (moved from Monday)
Pre IB Adv Bio 11

Grade 9 students in Academic Support start Science 9 exam at 11:00 AM

Monday June 24
9:00 AM

Conflicts and planned support exams (Not 2 in one day for example)

12:45 PM
Conflicts
Conflicts and planned support exams (Not 2 in one day for example)



Prom and Graduation Parade
Tuesday June 25 Conflicts



Wednesday June 19 – AM Final Assessments
Course Sec Teacher Supervisor Room

Eng 10 YL 6 Cox Cox 1024

Eng 10 YL 3 Muething Veinotte1 1021

Eng 10 2 Muething Frezell 2011

Eng 10 YL 7 Ernest Milne 1013

Eng 10 O2 1 JRL JRL 2013

Lan @ Lit 10 Pre
IB 2 Hubbard Hubbard 1012

Adv/Eng 11 3 Muething K Macdonald 2022

Adv/Eng 11 7 Muething Syme 2014

Adv/Eng 11 YL 5 Bennett Millar 2021

Adv/Eng 11 4 Bennett Joice 2012

Eng 12 AH 1 Ernest 1014

Adv/Eng 12 4 Bennett Richard 2023
Adv/Eng 12 5 Bennett Nagy 2024

Math 9 1 Cumby Cumby 1011
Math 9 2 King Easton 1812

Math 9 3 King Munroe 1823
Math 9 4 King/Campbell Forsythe 1821
Math 9 5 King Wiseman 1811
Math 9 6 Muggridge O’Malley 1813
Math 9 7 Campbell Campbell 1824

Math 9 IMM 1 Muggridge Allard 1615

Wednesday June 19 – PM Final Assessments

Course Sec Teacher Supervisor Room
Adv/Chem 12 1 Coldwell Fuller 2814
Adv/Chem 11 4 Coldwell Bekkers 2815
ADV/Physics 12 1 Gillis Gillis 2821

FLA 9 1 Allard Allard 2011

FLA 10/11 1 Verri Verri 2014
Pol Sci 12 1 Richard Munro 2024
Law 12 2 K Macdonald K Macdonald 2022
Pre IB Geo 10 1 Millar JRL 2021
Pre IB Geog 10 2 Millar Greenough 2012
Pre IB His 10 1 Richard Beck 2023

1



Thursday June 20 – AM Final Assessments

Course Sec Teacher Supervisor Room
Math 10 Pre-IB 2 Forsythe A Coldwell 1821
Math 10 Pre IB 1 Campbell Singh 1824
Math 11 5 Nagy Bekkers 2815
Math 12 3 Campbell Veinotte 1822

Math 12 4 Wiseman Joice 1811
Math 12 1 Cumby C Macdonald 1011

Cal 12 1 Easton King 1823
Cal 12 2 Easton Mitchell 1812

Pre Cal 11 1 Nagy Syme 2812
Pre Cal 11 2 Nagy Frezell 2811
Pre Cal 11 3 Easton Gillis 2824

Math 10 (Cohort) 6 Wiseman Pineo 1813

Math 10 4 Wiseman O’Malley 1811
Math 10 1 Greenough Cox 1024
Math 10 2 Greenough Beck 1013
Math 10 3 Greenough Ernest 1014
Math 10 5 Muggridge Muggridge 1615

Math 10 support Nagy - 12:00 PM Start Nagy 2812
Math at Work 11 2 Jarmash Jarmash 2615
Math at Work 12 1 Cumby Morton 1011

Eng 9 1 Allard Allard 2011
Eng 9 2 Munro Muething 2117
Eng 9 3 Munro Sc Bennett 2024

Eng 9 4 Munro Millar 2021
Eng 9 5 JRL Milne/JRL 2013

Eng 9 6 JRL Hubbard 2014
Eng 9 7 JRL Richard 2023
Eng 9 Imm 8 Munro Sheffield 2022

Thursday June 20 – PM Final Assessments

Course Sec Teacher Supervisor Room
Gl History 12 2 Verri Verri 2013

Singh Lab
Gl Geog 12 2 Millar Millar 2021

Adv/Bio 11 1 Boutilier Boutilier 2824
Adv/ BIO 11 YL 3 C Macdonald C Macdonald 2815



Friday June 21 – AM Final Assessments

Course Sec Teacher Supervisor Room
Sci 10 Pre IB 1 C Macdonald Sheffield 2815
Sci 10 Pre IB 2 Gillis Gillis 2824

Sci 10 2 C Macdonald O’Malley 2814
Sci 10 5 Boutiler King 1823
Sci 10 1 Boutilier Allard 1822

Sci 9 1 Frezell Muething 2811
Sci 9 3 Frezell Milne 2812
Sci 9 5 Boutilier Campbell 1824
Sci 9 Imm 1 Muggridge Muggridge 1615

Psychology 12 1 K Macdonald K Macdonald 2022

Health/ Hum
Services 12 Acad 1 Pineo Pineo 1814

Friday June 21 – PM Final Assessments

Course Sec Teacher Supervisor Room
Pre-IB Adv Bio 11 1 Fuller Fuller 2814
French Pre IB 1 Joice Joice 2012
FLA 12 1 Verri Verri 2014
ADV/Bio 12 2 C Macdonald C Macdonald 2815

Monday June 24 – AM Final Assessments
Course Sec Teacher Supervisor Room
Economics 11 1 Richard Richard 2023

Conflict exams

Monday June 24 – PM - Conflicts

Tuesday June 24 – Conflicts




